Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LLM Management Company, LLC		111/15/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC Bank USA, NA
Street Address:	452 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	National Association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2360437	LIZ LANGE
Registration Number:	2662053	LIZ LANGE
Serial Number:	78710262	LIZ LANGE
Registration Number:	2662054	LIZ LANGE LL
Registration Number:	2662052	LIZ LANGE LL
Serial Number:	78710244	LL LIZ LANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)479-6275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 479-6000 Email: bomrindz@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Zev Bomrind

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-7798

REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0188

TRADEMARK

900092047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	270963-1181
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan G. Mobley
Signature:	/Susan G. Mobley/
Date:	11/15/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=HSBCExecuted Trademark Assignr source=HSBCExecuted Trademark Assignr	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0189

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

WHEREAS, LLM Management Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a mailing address at 1370 Broadway, Suite 820, New York, New York 10018 ("<u>LLM</u>"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, LLM is obligated to HSBC Bank USA, National Association ("HSBC") pursuant to (i) a certain Term Loan Agreement (the "Loan Agreement"), dated the date hereof, among LLM and HSBC, (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by LLM in favor of HSBC, and (iii) a Continuing General Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by LLM in favor of HSBC (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, LLM has granted to HSBC a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LLM does hereby assign unto HSBC and grant to HSBC a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

LLM expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of HSBC with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: November 15, 2007 New York, New York

LLM MANAGEMENT/COMPANY, LLO

By:

Na Na

Title:

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment for Security dated November ___, 2007, by and between LLM Management Company, LLC and HSBC Bank USA, National Association.

<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	Reg. No.	
LIZ LANGE		2360437	
LIZ LANGE		2662053	
LIZ LANGE	78/710262		
LIZ LANGE LL		2662054	
LIZ LANGE LL		2662052	
LL LIZ LANGE	78/710244		

RECORDED: 11/15/2007